Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Kitchen (GHC), Inc.		01/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	World Kithcen (GHC), LLC	
Street Address:	11911 Freedom Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2950273	FLEX-GUARD
Registration Number:	2913124	MAGNASHARP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)233-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8472338682

Email: sheehansl@worldkitchen.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Sheehan
Address Line 1: 5500 N. Pearl
Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rosemont, ILLINOIS 60018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Sheehan

TRADEMARK REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0934

900049283

00 G98

488 H

Signature:	/susan sheehan/	
Date:	05/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger WK GHC Inc to WK GHC LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger WK GHC Inc to WK GHC LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger WK GHC Inc to WK GHC LLC#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0935



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WORLD KITCHEN (GHC), INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "WORLD KITCHEN (GHC), LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"WORLD KITCHEN (GHC), LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENTICATION: 2522131

DATE: 87-10-03

Darriet Smith Hindson

3619041 8100M

030439765

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0936

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 01/30/2003 030063710 - 3619041

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF WORLD KITCHEN (GHC), INC., a Delaware Corporation INTO WORLD KITCHEN (GHC), LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is World Kitchen (GHC), LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is World Kitchen (GHC), Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is World Kitchen (GHC), LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time, on January 30, 2003.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 600, Reston, Virginia 20190, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the undersigned surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of said limited liability company or any stockholder of merging World Kitchen (GHC), Inc.

Certificate of Merger/World Rhoben (GHC), (no./LLC ATI-2840435v2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, this 30th day of January, 2003.

WORLD KITCHEN (GHC), LLC:

Name: Raymond J. Kulla Title: Vice President & Secretary

Certificate of Marger/World Kitchen (GHC), Inc./LLC ATE-2040435v2

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0938